- 101124	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trac thereof.	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or co
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alain LANDROT Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? () Y	Ves IXI No
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of 	Street Address: 38 Avenue Kleber 75116 PARIS France
[] Other Execution Date: July 30, 1999	
 Application number(s) or patent (num If this document is being filed toget application is: July 30, 1999 	nbers): her with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes (X) No
 Name and address of party to whom spondence concerning document sh be mailed: 	
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac- count)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

	copy of the original document.	
Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing	Mary Shelton	August 13, 1999 Date
08/19/1999 MGURDON 00000098 09373653	Total number of page	ges including cover sheet: [2]
40.00		

1212tow 9810381. For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. M# Client Ref. USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint ASSIGNMENT In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (4)_____ (1) LANDROT Alain (5)____ Insert Name(s) (2) of inventors [] x box if continued on page 2 (3) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: ALSTOM FRANCE SA 38 avenue Kléber - 75116 PARIS France Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) and Address (es) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as Bogie with composite side members" Title of Invention for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent *NOTE->->->* (A) of the United States of America [X] even date herewith []on July 30, 1999 (Complete line (B) A. B and/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln No. filed __/_ AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE: AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) NOTE:->-> . of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INT/ENTOP/S DATE SIGNED WITNESSIES)

INVENIO	<u>x[3]</u>	DATE STONED	WITNESS(ES)
D LANDA	ROT Alain	molet	
Name:		July 30, 1999	
2)			
Name:		· _	

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2

CDC-114 8/94